
2011 ACE Conference Presenters 
“MISSION: Possible” 

 
Zevi Aber  
zevi.aber@burlingtonenglish.com 
“Career Extensions for Career 
Pathways: The Solution to the 
Challenge” 
 
Jayme Adelson-Goldstein 
lightheartedlearning@gmail.com 
“The Joy of Task-Based 
Instruction” 
“Virtual and Valuable Professional 
Development:  Online 
Communities of Practice” 
 
Philip Anderson  
philip.anderson@fldoe.org 
“The ELCATE Course - English 
Literacy for Career and Technical 
Education” 
“ESOL Curriculum Standards” 
“CASAS Update and Refresher” 
 
Theresa Aucoin 
Theresa.Aucoin@sdhc.k12.fl.us 
“Adult High School - Open 
Forum” 
 
Mark Baird  
mark.baird@fldoe.org 
“Adult Education Data:  Tools for 
Program Improvement” 
 
Dave Barnes 
barnesd@pcsb.org  
“Your Mission: How Is It Going 
for ‘Agents’ in the Field? 
Administrator's Meeting and DOE 
Update” 
 
Jennifer Blake  
BlakeJ@citrus.k12.fl.us 
“Building a Local Database to 
Enhance Adult Education 
Programs” 
“Career Pathways to Success” 
 
Donna Brian  
djgbrian@utk.edu 
“Tools For Your Toolbox: 
Resources to Guide Career 
Pathways Programs” 

Gwen Brock  
brock.gwen@mail.dc.state.fl.us 
“Copyright Free Curriculum” 
 
Luciano Cossi  
luciano_cossi@mcgraw-hill.com 
“Using Apps to Engage Reluctant 
Readers and Teach Literacy 
Elements and Vocabulary” 
 
Loretta Costin  
loretta.costin@fldoe.org 
“Your Mission: How Is It Going 
for "Agents" in the Field? 
Administrator's Meeting and DOE 
Update” 
 
Jennifer Cronin  
cronin.jennifer@mail.dc.state.fl.us 
“Targeted Instruction” 
 
Deanna Crosson  
Dcrosson@paxen.com 
“Possible Pathways:  Work 
Readiness for 2011” 
“Shahyeyen Achoobachoka 
Cheethooleechowa: Seminole 
Tribe of Florida Chooses to Accept 
the Mission” 
 
Cheryl Crowley  
ccrowley@immediacypr.com 
“Getting the Message Out” 
 
Brian Crowley  
bcrowley@immediacypr.com 
“Getting the Message Out” 
 
Rick Cunningham  
rick.cunningham@browardschools
.com 
“The Cost Effectiveness of Florida 
Workforce Education Providers” 
 
Trudy Dailey  
daileyt@lake.k12.fl.us 
“Web 2.0 for Adult Ed-Career 
Pathways Style” 
 
 
 

Richard Dobsha  
dobsha.richard@brevardschools.org 
“Why Do We Act the Way We 
Do?  An Intro to Psychology” 
 
Marie Dufour  
Marie.Dufour@semtribe.com 
“Shahyeyen Achoobachoka 
Cheethooleechowa: Seminole 
Tribe of Florida Chooses to Accept 
the Mission” 
 
Beverly Duncan  
bfduncan@FranklinDucan.com 
“Why Aptitude Makes a 
Difference in Training & 
Placement” 
 
Susan Edwards-Sweeney  
susan.sweeney@cengage.com 
 “The Right Tech Solution for 
Student and Teacher…Whatever 
the Career Path” 
 
Stephanie Eichner  
stephanie.eichner@hmhpub.com 
“Ready for Work/Prepared for 
Success!” 
 
Art Ellison  
aellison@ed.state.nh.us 
“Students as ‘Change Agents’ for 
Adult Education - Civics & 
Involvement for Adult Education” 
“The Emerging Politics of Adult 
Education-Are We at the Table?” 
 
Debi Faucette  
Debi.faucette@gedtestingservice.com 
“The GED® 21st Century 
Initiative” 
“Pearson VUE and the GED® 
Test” 
 
Suzanne Greene 
Greene.Suzanne@mail.dc.state.fl.us 
“Introductory ESOL Class” 
 
 
 
 



Tara Goodman  
Tara.goodman@fldoe.org 
“The Next Generation GED 
Assessment Program” 
 
Bonnie Goonen  
bv73008@aol.com 
“Mission Possible:  Connecting the 
Adult Learner to the Skills of 
Today's Workplace” 
“Get It Done!  Get It Now!” 
“The Difference Begins with You!  
Meeting the Needs of Adult 
Education in the 21st Century.” 
 
Debra Hargrove  
dhargrov@irsc.edu 
“Florida TechNet:  Accepting the 
Mission” 
“Online Professional 
Development: GOT PD?” 
“Adult High School – Open 
Forum” 
 
Richard Hinckley  
hinckley@cord.org 
“Resources for Adult Career 
Pathways” 
 
Janalyn Hofmann  
hofmann.janalyn@mail.dc.state.fl.us 
“Targeted Instruction” 
 
Anthony Iacono  
aiacono@irsc.edu 
“Online Professional Development 
GOT PD? 
 “Your Mission: How Is It Going 
for ‘Agents’ in the Field? 
Administrator's Meeting and DOE 
Update” 
 
Mike Johnson  
michaeld_johnson@ctb.com 
“TABE Online Administrator 
Certification” 
“Ask the TABE Expert!” 
“Effectively Using the TABE 
CLAS-E Assessment System to 
Transition Adult ESL Students” 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Judy Johnson  
JohnsonJ@citrus.k12.fl.us 
“Building a Local Database to 
Enhance Adult Education 
Programs” 
 “Career Pathways to Success” 
 
Sherry Joseph-Dutton  
sjoseph1@mdc.edu 
“Career Pathways Partnership:  
MDCPS and MDC” 
 
Susan Karlin  
karlin.susan@mail.dc.state.fl.us 
“Introductory ESOL Class” 
 
Cheryl Keim  
ckeim@irsc.edu 
“Research Coast Career Pathways:  
Transitioning Students from High 
School to College” 
 
Cynthia Le  
cindy.le@cengage.com 
“The Right Tech Solution for 
Student and Teacher…Whatever 
the Career Path” 
 
Jan Lichtenwalter  
Lichtenwalter.Jan@Brevardschools. 
org 
“Why Do We Act the Way We 
Do?  An Intro to Psychology” 
 “Adult High School - Open 
Forum” 
 “The Story of Bottled Water and 
Other Environmental Tragedies” 
 
Claudia Llerandi  
claudia.l@burlingtonenglish.com 
 “Career Extensions for Career 
Pathways: The Solution to the 
Challenge” 
 
Kathryn MacLaury 
maclauryk@pcsb.org 
“ABE Curriculum Frameworks - 
New Updates” 
 
Sandy Major  
sandy.major@pearson.com 
“The GED® 21st Century 
Initiative Part I” 
 “Pearson VUE and the GED® 
Test Part II” 
 

Carlos Manrique  
cmanrique@dadeschools.net 
“Career Pathways Partnership:  
MDCPS and MDC” 
 
Gerri McCormick  
Gerri.McCormick@fldoe.org 
“Integrating Financial Literacy 
into the Adult Ed Classroom” 
 
Susan McKee  
smckee@pacelearning.com 
“PaceBasics-Developmental 
Literacy and Basic Skills for the 
Struggling Adult Learner” 
 
Lennox McLendon  
lmclendon@naepdc.org 
“Does Your Wheel Squeak?” 
 “Here Today, Gone Tomorrow: 
Why Students Leave and How We 
Can Help Them Stay” 
 “The Return on Investment from 
Adult Education and Training” 
 
Caroline McNair  
caroline.mcnair@att.net 
“Foundational Reading for Adult 
ESOL and ABE” 
 
Carolyn Meeker  
cmeeker@fiu.edu 
“Best Practices for Involvement 
and Development through 
Professional Organizations” 
 
Lucimara Mello 
lmello@irsc.edu 
“Online Professional 
Development: GOT PD?” 
 
Martha Meyers  
meyersm@manateeschools.net 
“Inside the Mind of a Career 
Counselor” 
 
Mark Needle 
mneedle@dadeschools.net  
“Career Pathways Partnership:  
MDCPS and MDC” 
 
Bradley Olufs  
bradley.olufs@wonderlic.com 
“GAIN Test Administrator 
Certification Prep Training” 
 



Roger Pelser  
roger.pelser@gmail.com 
“Public Policy Advocacy for Adult 
Education” 
 
Eileen Pilliner 
Eileen.Pilliner@marion.k12.fl.us 
 “ABE Curriculum Frameworks - 
New Updates” 
 
Susan Pittman-Shetler  
skptvs@aol.com 
“Mission Possible:  Connecting the 
Adult Learner to the Skills of 
Today's Workplace” 
“Get It Done!  Get It Now!” 
“The Difference Begins with You.  
Meeting the Needs of Adult 
Education in the 21st Century.” 
 
Keith Pruitt  
rkpruitt1@comcast.net 
“Future:  Basic Literacy Meets 
Life Skills” 
 
June Rall 
jrall@irsc.edu  
“Online Professional 
Development: GOT PD?” 
 
Donna Roberts  
droberts@irsc.edu 
“Building and Strengthening a 
Sustainable AECP Program:  The 
Past, Present, and Future of IRSC's 
AECP” 
“Great Expectations:  How IRSC's 
ABE/ASE Program Fostered 
Student Success through Managed 
Enrollment” 
  
Zelda Rogers  
zelda.rogers@fldoe.org 
“Mission Possible:  Building 
Florida's Adult Education Career 
Pathways System” 
“Administrator's Meeting and 
DOE Updates” 
“The Next Generation GED 
Assessment Program” 
 
Jill Rosolek  
Jill.rosolek@ocps.net 
“CASAS eTests and TOPSpro 
Update” 
 

Aaron Kohring  
akohring@utk.edu 
“Putting our Best Foot Forward: 
Helping Adults with Learning 
Disabilities” 
 
Mitch Rosin  
mitch_rosin@mcgraw-hill.com 
“Writing for Work:  Targeted 
Strategies for Teaching Applied 
Writing” 
“Literacy Strategies in the Adult 
Education Classroom” 
 
Trish Rowland 
Trish_sbidea@yahoo.com 
“ABE Curriculum Frameworks - 
New Updates” 
 
Debra Schneider 
schneider.debra@mail.dc.state.fl.us 
“Copyright Free Curriculum” 
 
Stephanie Seemann  
stephanie_seemann@ctb.com 
“TABE Online Administrator 
Certification” 
“Effectively Using the TABE 
CLAS-E Assessment System to 
Transition Adult ESL Students” 
 
Christina Sillavan  
tsillavan@education2020.com 
“Bridge to the Dream:  
Transitioning to Postsecondary” 
 
Jan Smith  
Jan.Smith@fldoe.org 
“Integrating Financial Literacy 
into the Adult Ed Classroom” 
 
Keara Sodano  
ksodano@irsc.edu 
“Adult High School - Open 
Forum” 
“Building and Strengthening a 
Sustainable AECP Program:  The 
Past, Present, and Future of IRSC's 
AECP” 
“Great Expectations:  How IRSC's 
ABE/ASE Program Fostered 
Student Success through Managed 
Enrollment” 
 
 
 

Sherri Soluri  
soluris@citrus.k12.fl.us 
“Understanding the Non-
Traditional Learner” 
 “What's New in Writing for the 
ABE Classroom?” 
 
Brent Stubbs  
stubbsb@lake.k12l.fl.us 
“Web 2.0 for Adult Ed-Career 
Pathways Style” 
 
Linda Taylor  
ltaylor@casas.org 
“CASAS eTests and TOPSpro 
Update” 
“CASAS Update and Refresher” 
 
Jackie Taylor  
jackie@jataylor.net 
“Getting Down to Business: Social 
Media Strategies for Effective 
Public Policy Advocacy” 
 
Kathleen Taylor  
kathleen.taylor@fldoe.org 
“Career and Technical Education 
Programs: A Strategy to Support 
Adult Education Career Pathways 
System” 
 
April Tischer  
April.Tischer1@gmail.com 
“From Paper to Practice” 
 
Claire Valier  
ValierC@palmbeach.k12.fl.us 
 “The ELCATE Course - English 
Literacy for Career and Technical 
Education” 
“ESOL Curriculum Standards” 
 
Caren Van Slyke  
cvslevy@aol.com 
“Interactive Strategies for Passing 
the GED Math Test” 
 
Ila Waite-Burns  
ila.waite-burns@fldoe.org 
“ABE Curriculum Frameworks - 
New Updates” 
“CHOICES 201” 
 
 
 
 



Chaundra L. Whitehead  
clwartisticcolorist@hotmail.com 
“Data-Driven Correctional 
Education” 
 “What Would I Do?  -- Ethics in 
Adult Education” 
 
Iowana Whitman-Tims 
Iowana.Whitman-
Tims@sdhc.k12.fl.us 
“ABE Curriculum Frameworks – 
New Updates” 
 
Lisa Williams  
lisa.williams@fldoe.org 
“Best Practices for TABE 9 & 10” 
“Mission Possible:  Building 
Florida's Adult Education Career 
Pathways System” 
 
Carol Wilson  
Wilson.CarolE@mail.dc.state.fl.us 
“Introductory ESOL Class” 
 


